Sitz der Gesellschaft: Tuttlingen · Amtsgericht Tuttlingen HRB 56 · Geschäftsführer: Jochen Busch · Peter Decker · Armin Lekitsch
Bankverbindungen: Deutsche Bank Tuttlingen BLZ 65370075 21/14940 · Commerzbank Tuttlingen BLZ 69440007/240260000
M e d - l i n e  •  V e t - l i n e  •  T e c - l i n e
Flow Transmitter DW-FS/AV
Content:
1. General Information
2. Description of the Instrument
3. Technical Data/Dimensions

Paddle wheel:                            POM
Bearing:                                    Sapphire/Ruby
Axle:                                         Carbide
Protection class:                        IP 65
Signal transfer system:               Hall sensor/magnet
Accuracy:                                 ± 2% from end range
Power supply:                           24V ± 20% DC
Analogue output flow:                 4-20 mA
Working temperature:                 -40° - 100°C
Max. pressure:                          25 bar
Power consumption: 50 mA max.
Connection cable: 3,2 m length
-3-
Types and Ranges
     Type DN R" Range min. l/min Range max. l/min
DW-FS-15 15 1/2" 2,5 50
DW-FS-20 20 3/4" 5,5 92
DW-FS-25 25 1" 8 145
DW-FS-32 32 11/4" 14 240
DW-FS-40 40 11/2" 22 375
DW-FS-50 50 2" 35 580
     DW-FS-AV Range 0,3 - 5 m/s
Sitz der Gesellschaft: Tuttlingen · Amtsgericht Tuttlingen HRB 56 · Geschäftsführer: Jochen Busch · Peter Decker · Armin Lekitsch
Bankverbindungen: Deutsche Bank Tuttlingen BLZ 65370075 21/14940 · Commerzbank Tuttlingen BLZ 69440007/240260000
M e d - l i n e  •  V e t - l i n e  •  T e c - l i n e